

Name of work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work — Construction of					
Road from Sonapeepar to					
Makhampur Koiry Tola.					
Agency — Sri Akash K. Tiwari					
Agree. No. 03 SB 2/2024-25					
S.D.W.O. 27-06-24					
S.D.W.C.					
Date of 15-7-24					
① PLV and fixing					
Working Benchmark					
Pillars — 1 No					
② PLV and fixing of					
Ref. Pillars — 3 Nos					
③ Cleaning & grubbing					
Road Band					
$2 \times 785.00 \times 3.00 = \frac{4710.00}{10000}$					
$= 0.47 \text{ Ha.}$					
④ Excavation for					
Roadway in Soil.					
$2 \times 50.00 \times 0.625 \times 0.100 = 62.50$					
m ³					
15-07-24					
Jir					

Continuation

And a Final Bill
(Abstract of cont.)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) P/V and fixing of Working benchmark Pillar					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 1 No					
CR 4782.33 per No					
				Rs	4782.33
(2/1) P/V and fixing of Ref. Pillar					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 3 No					
CR 2236.19 per No					
				Rs	6,709.47
(2/2) Clearing & grubbing Road Band					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 0.47 Hec					
CR 76,921.10 per Hec					
				Rs	36,153.41
(3/3) Excavation for Roadway in Soil					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 62.75 cu m					
CR 104.201 per cu m					
				Rs	6,527.46
(4/4) Comp of Embankment with approved material, lead upto 100 M					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 324.46 cu m					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 380.62 cu m					
Total 705.08 cu m					
CR 174.66 per cu m					
				Rs	1,23,149.28

Continuation

Total Rs 1,77,320.26

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/A R ₂	1.77,320 ~
(5/5) Construction of					
Embankment for the					
approved material					
Lead up to 1000 M					
Qty V-TMB P ₇					430.05 m ³
Qty V-TMB P ₁₈					40.05 m ³
Total					470.05 m ³
@ Rs 253 = 71 per m ³					
					Rs 1,22,077 ~
(6/6) Construction of					
Subgrade and					
Earthwork shoulder					
Qty V-TMB P ₇					569.24 m ³
Qty V-TMB P ₁₈					138.36 m ³
Total					707.60 m ³
@ Rs 263 = 24 per m ³					
					Rs 1,86,263 ~
(7/7) Const of G.S.R. - -					
- - Comp.					
Qty V-TMB P ₇					84.79 m ³
@ Rs 3,480 ~ 4 per m ³					Rs 2,95,069 ~
(8/8) P/W, laying, spreading					
2 Compacting W.B.M. III					
Qty V-TMB P ₇					152.56 m ³
@ Rs 4826.96 per m ³					Rs 7,65,353 ~
Total					Rs 15,46,085 ~

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				MPR 15,	46,088 ²
(9/13) Construction of Un-reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement					
— — — Comp.					
Qty V-TMBP ₈ = 306.00 ³					
Qty V-TMBP ₁₅ = 168.47 ³					
— Total = 474.47 ³					
@ Rs 8,808 = 37 per m ³					
				Rs 41,79,367 ²	
(10/10) Laying Brick					
Soling layer					
Qty V-TMBP ₁₅ = 391.50 ³					
@ Rs 501 = 38 per m ³				Rs 1,96,290 ²	
(11/11) P/V and fixing of Ordinary Km. Stone					
Qty V-TMBP ₁₅ = 1 No					
@ Rs 3075 = 22 per m ²				Rs 3,075 ²	
(12) P/V and fixing of 200 m stone					
Qty V-TMBP ₁₅ = 4 No					
@ Rs 847 = 74 per m ²				Rs 3,392 ²	
(12/12) P/V and fixing of Logo of MMB Project					
Qty V-TMBP ₉ = 2 No					
Qty V-TMBP ₁₅ = 2 No					
— Total = 4 No					
@ Rs 11,684 = 62 per m ²				Rs 46,736 ²	
Continuation					
Total Rs 53,74,887 ²					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/F R 60,55,855=0
(15/15) Providing a layering of hot applied thermo plastic compound					
					Qty V-TMBP ₁₆ = 156.61 m ²
					@ R 86/33 per m ² R 1,34,884=0
(16/16) Planting of tree by the Road Side					
					Qty V-TMBP ₁₆ = 79 Nos
					@ R 1,305-15 per No
					— R 1,03,107=0
(17/17) E/W in excavations in foundation					
					Qty V-TMBP ₉ = 63.73 m ³
					@ R 398-58 per m ³
					— R 25,425=0
(18/18) P/V P.C.C-M ₁₅ in found					
					Qty V-TMBP ₉ = 11.33 m ³
					@ R 7,585-85 per m ³ R 85,948=0
(19/19) P/V P.C.C-M ₂₀ in Sub-structure					
					Qty V-TMBP ₉ = 60.938 m ³
					@ R 8,656-66 per m ³
					— R 5,27,520=0
					Total R 69,32,739=0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21/20) P.W. Laying and fixing of R.C.C. H.P. 1000mm dia					Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 15.00 m @ Rs 7243 = 82 per m — Rs 1,08,747 = 00
(21/21) Painting in Parapet Wall - - Comp.					Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 83.20 m ² @ Rs 125 = 97 per m ² Rs 10,481 = 00
(22/22) Providing and laying of 300mm dia R.C.C. Pipe duct - - Comp.					Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 2 Nos @ Rs 11,273 = 82 per No — Rs 22,548 = 00
(23/23) E.I. in excavation in found.					Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 50.66 m ³ Limited 50.65 m ³ @ Rs 398 = 58 per m ³ Rs 20,188 = 00
(24/24) P.W. R.C.C. M.S. in open found.					Qty V-T.M.B.P. = 5.75 m ³ @ Rs 7585 = 85 per m ³ Rs 43,619 = 00 Total Rs 71,38,322 = 00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/A, 71,38,322-10
(25/25) Providing R.C.C.					
Grado 185 in structure					
--- Comp					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₄ = 46.8665					
@ 9,382 = 57 per m ³					
					R ₂ 4,39,667-10
(26/26) Supplying, fitting					
and placing 14.5					
Rein.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₃ = 41.675087					
@ 78,561 = 15 per m ³					
					R ₂ 3,67,273-10
(27/27) Providing Weep.					
Labels					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₄₂ 2814					
@ 92 = 77 per m ³					R ₂ 2,598-10
(28/28) Back filling behind					
abutment Wing wall					
and return wall					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₄ = 11.5643					
@ 1007 = 17 per m ³					R ₂ 11,643-10
(29/29) P.V. and laying filter					
media - - Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₁₄₂ 13.8767					
@ 4,037 = 79 per m ³					R ₂ 56,004-10
					Total R ₂ 80,15,507-10

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B/LR, 8015.507 m
(30/30) Painting of Parapet Wall					
					Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₁₄ = 35.24 m ²
					@ Rs 125-57 per m ²
					Rs 4,452.40
(31/31) Providing and laying boulder pitching - - Comp					
					Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₁₈ = 5.04 m ³
					@ Rs 4094.27 per m ³
					Rs 20,637.10
(32/32) Dismantling of					
existing structure					
masonry work					
					Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₁₁ = 15.0 m ³
					@ Rs 321-33 per m ³
					Rs 4,829.10
(33/33) Dismantling of existing structure					
R.C.C. Work					
					Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₁₁ = 3.75 m ³
					@ Rs 1,604.43 per m ³
					Rs 6,017.20
(34/34) Providing Drainage					
Spout					
					Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₁₄ = 2.14 m ²
					@ Rs 976-76 per m ²
					Rs 1,954.20

Continuation

(Total) 80,53,396.40

Material Statement	
(i) Earth	415.06 m ³
(ii) Coarse Sand	99.40 m ³
(iii) Stone Chips	198.80 m ³
(iv) Bricks	21,100 Nos
v) Boulder	5.04 m ³

~~24/09/24~~
 24/09/24
 RE

24/09/24
 24-09-24
 JIE

Continuation